#### 503739583 03/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3786226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIKO HASEGAWA	03/11/2016
RYOHEI OZAWA	03/11/2016
TAKUYA SHIMAHASHI	03/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	467-8561
State/Country:	JAPAN
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15071560		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (516) 742-4343 Email: gcolucci@ssmp.com

**Correspondent Name:** SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32907
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=32907\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037998 FRAME: 0479** 503739583

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tomohiko HASEGAWA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Ryohei OZAWA	(6)		
		(3)	Takuya SHIMAHASHI		
		(4)			
			in consideration of the sum o	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,	al bise senitarabisens paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHI	KT KAISHA	
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	·	Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan	
		non-pro	after designated as the Assignee) I in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invent ovisional, divisional, continuation, s	the entire right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for patent inclustrations, and reference application(s), and a at may be granted on the invention known as	United States of America as uting any and all provisional,
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVIC	E SELECTING ARRANGEMENT METH	IOD FOR GENERATING
	of Invention such as Title, Case		ARRANGED IMAGE DATA		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	sy Docket No.		)
		for whic	th the undersigned has (have) exec	uted an application for patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Man 11, 20.16		
• •	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed			
applicat every w provision grant of resulting the entire	assignees may deem necessary  2) The undersigned agree( ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining eviden  3) The undersigned agree(s as of the international Convent  4) The undersigned agree(s a valid United States patent to  5) The undersigned hereby  g from said application(s) to the re interest herein assigned, and  6) The undersigned hereby attorn which may be necessary	y. s) to exe thereof, or thereof, or thereof, or to exect to for Pro to perfor the Assig authorize e said Ass that he h grant(s)	cute all papers necessary in con r any patent or reissue application ing forward with such interference, ute all papers and documents and bection of industrial Property or sim m all affirmative acts which may b nee. (s) and request(s) the Commission rignee, as Assignee of the entire in as (they have) not executed, and w the firm of Scully. Scott. Murph	e separate assignments in connection with a nection with any interference which may based thereon, for the invention, and to conperform any act which may be necessary aliar agreements.  The reference which may be necessary aliar agreements.  The reference which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the necessary to obtain the necessary the necessary the necessary to obtain the necessary the ne	be declared concerning any operate with the Assignee in in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a Patents of the United States they have) full right to convey erewith.
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the t	undersigned on the date(s) oppor	elte the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Man. 11,	2016	Name of Inventor	Tomolilo Herejana	(SEAL)
Date	Mare. 11,	20/6	Name of Inventor	John Ozawa	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 11,	2016	Name of Inventor Take	Luya Shim hochi	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		<u> </u>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	•	(DEAL)

PATENT REEL: 037998 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 03/16/2016**